4) The property in the account of Sanjay Ananda Agre is All rights. title and interest in the immovable property being

Flat No 002. Ground Floor, Sanghvi Golden City. Bldg. No 12. Mumbai Nashik Highway Agaton. Thane, 421605.
The said propeny will be sold for the Reserve Prices of Rs.10,90,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Ninety Thousand Only).
All statutol)- dues/attendant charges/other dues including registration charges. stamp duty. taxes. G.S. T. liabilities.
etc. shall have to be borne by the successful bidder

5) To the best of my know ledge and information available on record.